DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
Supersedes data of February 1999
File under Advanced Ceramics and Modules, ACM2
1999 Jun 11
ADVANCED CERAMICS AND MODULES
THL (0402; 0603)
Thin film, high frequency inductors

Table 1 Three digits to indicate case size and packaging quantity
Table 2 Last digits of 12NC
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a thin film 0603 inductor, value 4.7 nH with a tolerance of
0.2 nH, on paper tape of 5 000 units per reel is: 9365 00 6 122 28.
TYPE
ORDERING CODE 9365 ... .....
PAPER TAPE ON  ∅180 mm REEL
5 000 UNITS 10 000 UNITS
THL0603 006 122... −
THL0402 − 007 122..
ORDERING CODE 9365 ... .....
INDUCTANCE
VALUE
(nH)
LAST TWO
DIGITS
RANGE
0603 0402
1.0 11
1.2 13
1.5 15
1.8 17
2.2 19
2.7 22
3.3 24
3.9 26
4.7 28
5.6 31
6.8 33
8.2 35
Shaded cells indicate product range.
10 37
12 39
15 42
18 44
22 46
27 48
33 51
39 53
47 55
56 57
68 59
82 62
100 64
1999 Jun 11 5
Philips Components Preliminary specification
Thin film, high frequency inductors THL (0402; 0603)
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Table 3 Available range and relevant electrical data for 0603 size
Note
1. Measured at 200 MHz.
L
(nH)
TOL.
Q
SRF
(GHz)
RDC
(Ω)
IR
(mA)MIN. TYPICAL TYPICAL
MIN. MIN.
at 300 MHz at 800 MHz at 1.5 GHz
1.0
±0.2 nH
20
34
38
6.0
0.10 10001.2
1.5